
HAYDON BRIDGE  BURIAL GROUND  

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2024 

Part I Interments 

(NOTE : The fees indicated for the items below do not include the digging and filling in of 

the grave.) 

1. For the interment in a grave in respect of which an exclusive right of burial has not been 

granted : 

a) of the body of a stillborn child, or a child under the aged of one year – no charge. 

b) of the body of a child of one year old and under the age of 12 years - £88.00  

c) of the body of a person whose age exceeds 12 years - £885.00  

2. For the interment of cremated remains in an existing full-size plot - £264.00 

3. For the interment of cremated remains in a new ashes plot - £264.00; to buy an adjacent 

plot at same time as a burial £264.00 

4. To re-open a grave - £363.00 

5. To re-open a grave to inter ashes only - £121.00 

Part II - Exclusive rights of burial in an earthern grave 

1. For the exclusive right of burial for a period of ten years in an adjoining plot - £885.00    

Part III Monuments, gravestones, tablets & monumental inscriptions  

1. For the right to erect or place on a grave, in respect of which an exclusive right of burial 

has been granted : 

a) a headstone, not exceeding 2 feet 6 inches in height - £707.00  

b) any other tablet, memorial vase with inscription - £264.00  

(Note : for every additional inscription after the first a fee of 50.00 is payable.) 

FAMILIES WHO INSTALL HEADSTONES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING 

THEIR SAFETY THEREAFTER. 

Part IV Burial fees for non-residents or non-parishioners 

Double fee shall be payable in respect of non-residents in this parish NOT dying within the 

boundaries of the civil parish of Haydon. Also for those who have lived outside the parish for 

more than 10 years. 

Part V Green burials 

The fee for a green burial is £1,140.00 

********************************************************************* 

This table of fees for the Parish of Haydon, shall be the duly authorised fees with effect from 

1st January 2024. 


